

25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

www.phcc.gov.ph

queries@phcc.gov.ph

(+632) 8771 9722 (+632) 8771 9713

JOB ORDER

1							2				
Supplier/Provider:		NEPHILA WEB TECHNOLOGY, INC.				J. O. Numi	J. O. Number		2022-01-0019		
	:					Date			03-Jan-22		
Address		3F PSS CITY	C COMMONV	VEALTH AVENUE, NEW I	ERA, QUEZON	P.R. No.			2022-EPA-0024		
Tel./Fax No. :		345 37	34			Date			13-Oct-21		
TIN		008 03	5 053 000			Mode of P	Mode of Procurement			NP - Small Value Procurement	
3 Gentlem		mish this	Office the follo	nwing articles subject to th	e terms and co	nditions contain	ned herein				
Item	Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditi tem Stock						Cost				
No.	No. Qty Unit Item Description							Unit Total			
1	1	1	Procurement of Services for the iCLP: Online Learning Hub or lot Competition Law and Policy (CLP) (February 2022-January 2023)						1.00	565,000.00	
				(Please see at	tached signe	Terms of Ref	erence)				
Amount in Words:						Total:				565,000.00	
FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS						*Subject to Applicable Taxes -					
						GROSS	GROSS 565,000.00				
4	Place of	Delivery:	PO	Deliver	ery Term:	- Pick-up	x		- see signed Terms of Reference		
Date of	Delivery/C	ompletion	l	Рауп	nent Term:	- COD x - see signed Terms of Reference					
Note: All materials replaced during the repair job shall be surrendered upon delivery of equipment to facilitate processing of											
	yment. Un	less other		d, the above terms and co							
Penalty Provision: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent											
for every day of delay shall be imposed.											
Conforme			1/		Very truly you	rs,	Hennus /4	more	-		
Comonne		NN15	MIT V.	AWAKEY		KENN	KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD				
Supplier signature over printed name						Executive Director and					
	Date:	1				Head of Procuring Entity Date:					
6	3 4101				7	Dottor					
Funds A	/ailable :				Amount :	PhP 565,000	PhP 565,000.00 ALOBS No.:				
	Juga	aning	1		Date :			_			
REUBEN JONATHAN P. MONTENEGRO										3	
		Chie	f Accountant								









25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105 www.phcc.gov.ph ueries@phcc.gov.ph (+632) 8771 9722 (+632) 8771 9713

03 January 2022

NOTICE OF AWARD

JENNIE MAY V. ALVAREZ

Corporate Secretary
Nephila Web Technology, Inc.
18 Talisay St. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal

Dear Ms. Estacio:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract, Procurement of Services for the iCLP: Online Learning Hub on Competition Law and Policy to Nephila Web Technology, Inc. in the total amount of Five Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Pesos (PhP565,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, *Nephila Web Technology*, *Inc.* is hereby advised to enter into contract with the PCC within ten (10) calendar days upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

Executive Director and Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

MS. JENNIE MAY V. ALVAREZ

Date: 1/6/2/

